# OP \$40.00 3444661

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XIKAR, INC.		06/06/2014	CORPORATION: KANSAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIGARS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1911 SPILLMAN DRIVE
City:	BETHLEHEM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3444661	IN PUROS VERITAS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155695767

**Email:** perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117393-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=in puros veritas - change of owner assignment#page1.tif source=in puros veritas - change of owner assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0425

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XIKAR, INC., a Kansas corporation, having its principal place of business at 3305 Terrace Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, is the owner of a trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, IN PUROS VERITAS Registration No. 3,444,661, registered June 10, 2008; and

WHEREAS, CIGARS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Deleware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1911 Spillman Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said XIKAR, INC. does hereby assign and transfer unto said CIGARS INTERNATIONAL, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

DATED this 6 day of June, 2014.

XIKAR, INC

By Kul Laufgype Kurt Van Keppel, President

(Docket 4682.022)

STATE OF	MO	)
COUNTY OF _	cly	) 55

On this day of 3000, 2014, before me personally appeared Kurt Van Keppel the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Man Man

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

5/23/2015

RECORDED: 07/01/2014

Mark J Reines

Motary Public Notary Seel
State of Missouri County of Clay
My Commission Expires 05/23/2015
Commission # 1105/25/7

Public

NOTARY SEAL

NOTARY SEAL